RESOLUTION NO. 17-

Introduced by Council Member _____

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE ADDITIONS AND REVISIONS TO THE COUNCIL MEMBER HANDBOOK

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward hereby accepts the additions and revisions to the Council Member Handbook.

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA _____, 2017.

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ATTEST: _____

City Clerk of the City of Hayward

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney of the City of Hayward